This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 1 of 5
EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2]
EQUIPMENT OR PROTECTIVE SYSTEM INTENDED FOR USE IN POTENTIALLY EXPLOSIVE
ATMOSPHERES DIRECTIVE 2014/34/EU
[3] EU-Type Examination Certificate Number:

current type and the voltage type. The pressure transmitter and level transmitter share the same
circuits. The pressure/level transmitter must be powered by a safety barrier installed in a safety place.
Type designation
MPM489    

      Others:
B1: Plug connection   B2: Cable connection
PC1: Flush diaphraqm, M20x1.5 male  PC3: Flush diaphraqm, G1/2 male
C1: M20x1.5 male, face type seal  C3: G1/2 male (used for flush diaphraqm)
C5: M20x1.5 male, waterline seal  C2: G1/4 male  C4: G1/4 female
C6: NPT1/4 male  C7: NPT1/8 male  C8: NPT1/4 female  C9: NPT1/8 female
C10: NPT1/2 male  C11: NPT1/2 female  C12: G3/4 male  C13: G1/8 male
C15: R1/4 male  C16: G3/8 male, face type seal  C17: R3/4  C20: NPTF1/4
C21: G3/8, waterline seal  C26: 7/16-20 UNF-2A  C28: G1/2 male
C30: G1/4, waterline seal  C31: R1/2 male  C32: 7/16-20 UNF-2B  G: Gauge
S: Sealed gauge   A: Absolute
      Construction material:
22, 24, 25, 35
      Output signal:
E: 4～20 mA d.c.   F: 1～5 V d.c.  J: 0～5 V d.c.  K: 0.5～4.5 V d.c.
W: 0.5～2.5 V d.c.
      Power supply:
V5: 11～28 V d.c.   Vd: 3.3～15 V d.c.
      Pressure range:
[0～X] kPa or MPa
X: actual measured pressure
      Pressure Transmitter
MPM489W     
      Sensor sealing mode:
Default: O-ring seal    H: Welding seal
      Construction material:
22, 24, 25
      Output signal:
E: 4～20 mA d.c.   F: 1～5 V d.c.  J: 0～5 V d.c.  K: 0.5～4.5 V d.c.
W: 0.5～2.5 V d.c.
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, schedule included.
DNV GL Presafe AS, Veritasveien 3, 1363 Høvik, Norway, Tel +47 67 57 88 00, www.dnvgl.com
Page 3 of 5
      Power supply:
V5: 11～28 V d.c.   Vd: 3.3～15 V d.c.
      Pressure range:
[0～XmH2O]L
 X: actual measurement range    L: cable length
      Level Transmitter
Electrical Data
Intrinsically safe parameters:
Ui: 28 V, Ii: 115 mA, Pi: 0.66 W, Ci: 0.055 uF, Li: 0 mH (current type) or
Ui: 26 V, Ii: 140 mA, Pi: 0.66 W, Ci: 0.055 uF, Li: 0 mH (voltage type) or
Ui: 15 V, Ii: 200 mA, Pi: 0.75 W, Ci: 0.0451 uF, Li: 0 mH (voltage type)
Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP68 (2 m, 30 min) for type MPM489W and type MPM489 (cable connection)
IP65 for type MPM489 (plug connection)
Ambient temperature:
-25°C to +80°C (DQYPT cable connection, plug connection)
-20°C to +70°C (DQYPY cable connection)
-25°C to +70°C (CGYPV cable connection)
Routine tests
N/A
[16] Report No.: 2017-9493, Rev. 03
Project No.: PRJC-547904-2016-PRC-CHN
[17] Specific Conditions of Use
- The pressure transmitters must be installed and used according to instruction.
[18] Essential Health and Safety Requirements
 Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs) are covered by the standards listed at item 9.
[19] Drawings and documents
Number Title Rev. Date
20170818 Circuit Connection Diagram (two sheets) V2.0 2020-06-05
MS2.580.023-1 MPM489 Pressure Transmitter Assembly Drawing
(Cable Connection)
V3.0 2020-06-05
MS2.580.023-1P2 MPM489 Pressure Transmitter Assembly Drawing
(Cable Connection)
V3.0 2020-06-05